


Board Resolution – Authorizing Modifications to the Armory Building Loans Exhibit A  

June 4, 2014   Page 1 of 1 

Terms of Loan Modifications for the Armory Building 

 

Revisions to the PDC Note A Financing 

 

Revisions to the PDC Note B Financing 

 

Information Summary 
Current  

PDC Note A 

Proposed  

PDC Note A  

Borrower:  
Portland New Markets 

Investment Fund, LLC  
Armory Theater Fund  

Loan Amount: 

$3,161,371.90 

Original loan amount of 

$2,599,621.91 plus accrued, 

capitalized interest of $561,750 

No Change 

 

Interest Rate: 

0% 

(original interest rate of 3% 

accrued from 3/31/2004 to 

5/31/2011) 

0% 

Payments History: 

None. All accrued interest 

capitalized. Principal payable at 

maturity  

None. Principal payable at 

maturity  

Maturity: June 21, 2014 June 21, 2024 

Collateral: 

None, unsecured.  

PDC loans are junior in payments  

existing US Bank Senior Loan 

Second Lien on the Armory 

Building.  

PDC loans are junior in payments 

to new StanCorp Mortgage 

Insurance Senior Loan 

Information Summary 
Current  

PDC Note B 

Proposed  

PDC Note B  

Borrower:  
Portland New Markets 

Investment Fund, LLC  
No change  

Loan Amount: $2,000,000 

$0  

Extinguished as a public 

investment  

Interest Rate: 0% 
 

Payments History: None.  
Paid in full through past 

community benefits  

Maturity: June 21, 2014 June 21, 2014 




